
 

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. 24A1269 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
JAMES UTHMEIER, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF FLORIDA, ET AL., 

Applicants, 
 

v. 
 
FLORIDA IMMIGRANT COALITION, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 
 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the 
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 
 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae. 
 

That on the 2nd day of July, 2025, I served the within Brief for 
America First Legal Foundation as Amicus Curiae in Support of Applicants 
in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Jeffrey Paul DeSousa 
Florida Office of the Attorney General 
107 W. Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(508) 801-8425  
jeffrey.desousa@myfloridalegal.com  
Counsel for Applicants  
 
Omar Jadwat 
Grace Choi 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation Immigrants’ Rights Project 
125 Broad St., 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2660 
ojadwat@aclu.org 
gchoi@aclu.org 
 
 



 

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 
www.counselpress.com 

 

Cody Wofsy 
Spencer Amdur 
Hannah Steinberg 
Oscar Sarabia Roman 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation Immigrants’ Rights Project 
425 California St., Suite 700 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 343-0770 
cwofsy@aclu.org 
samdur@aclu.org 
hsteinberg@aclu.org 
osarabia@aclu.org 
 
Paul R. Chavez 
Evelyn Wiese 
Christina Isabel LaRocca 
Americans for Immigrant Justice 
6355 NW 36 St., Suite 309 
Miami, FL 33166 
(305) 576-6273 
pchavez@aijustice.org 
ewiese@aijustice.org 
clarocca@aijustice.org 
 
Amy Godshall 
Amien Kacou 
Daniel B. Tilley 
ACLU Foundation of Florida, Inc. 
4343 West Flagler St., Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33134 
(786) 363-2700 
agodshall@aclufl.org 
akacou@aclufl.org 
dtilley@aclufl.org 
 
Miriam Haskell 
Alana Greer 
Will Man 
Community Justice Project, Inc. 
3000 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 106 
Miami, FL 33137 
(305) 907-7697 
miriam@communityjusticeproject.com 
alana@communityjusticeproject.com 
will@communityjusticeproject.com 
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by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 
through the U.S.P.S. Mail.  An electronic version was also served by email to 
each individual. 
 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the 
within Brief for Amicus Curiae through the Next Day Federal Express, 
postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the 
Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
   All parties required to be served have been served. 
   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. 
 
     Executed on this 2nd day of July, 2025. 
 

      
     _____________________________________ 

Julie Connor 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me  
this 2nd day of July, 2025. 
 

 
 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026 


